
 

UTTARPRADESH MEDICAL
Regd. Office: SUDABhawan,7/23, Sector

0522 2838102 e

Result of Technical Evaluation of Tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

 
 
S. 
No 

Bidder name Item 
code 

Quotation

01 Micron 
Pharmaceuticals 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 400mg , 
28/30
tablets per
container

02. MYLAN 
LABORATORIES 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 400mg , 
28/30
tablets per
container

  D040079 Sofosbuvir 400 mg + 
velpatasvir 100 mg, 
28/30 tablets per 
container

03 ZYDUS 
LIFESCIENCES 
LIMITED 

D040079 Sofosbuvir 400 mg + 
velpatasvir 100 mg, 
28/30 tablets per 
container

04. Prosper channel life 
sciences 

D330011 Anti Rabies Serum
Human

05. Zydus healthcare 
limited 

D040077 Sofosbuvir 400mg ,
28/30
tablets per
container

 

 
 

Page1of1 

 

 

 

 

 

MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION
SUDABhawan,7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension,Lucknow

0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Result of Technical Evaluation of Tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
Date: 10/01/2025 

Quotation Eligible 
/Not 
eligible 

Not eligibility remark

Sofosbuvir 400mg , 
28/30 
tablets per 
container 

Eligible - 

Sofosbuvir 400mg , 
28/30 
tablets per 
container 

Eligible - 

Sofosbuvir 400 mg + 
velpatasvir 100 mg, 
28/30 tablets per 
container 

Eligible - 

Sofosbuvir 400 mg + 
velpatasvir 100 mg, 
28/30 tablets per 
container 

Non-
eligible 

Representation received after due time.

Anti Rabies Serum-
Human 

Non-
eligible 

01. Valid non conviction 
provided. 
02. Marketing certificate submitted.
Not as per IP standard.
03. Firm has submitted non conviction 
certificate issued on 21/03/2024.
months).  
02. As per product leaflet quoted item is of CP 
standard. 
03. Turnover document submitted in the name 
of manufacturer (M/s Sichuan Yuanda Sh
pharmaceuticals co Ltd).
04.Turnover documents are in the name of other 
than bidder hence, turnover criteria not fulfilled
 

Sofosbuvir 400mg , 
28/30 
tablets per 
container 

Non-
Eligible 

01. UDIN not mentioned on FS (F.Y.21
23) 04. Turnover figure not matching F.Y 23
(FS vs UDIN) hence turnover criteria not 
fulfilled. 

 

Managing

UPMSCL

 

CORPORATION LTD. 
7, Gomti Nagar Extension,Lucknow-226002 Ph: 

Result of Technical Evaluation of Tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-221/22 

Not eligibility remark 

Representation received after due time. 

01. Valid non conviction certificate is not 

02. Marketing certificate submitted. 
Not as per IP standard. 
03. Firm has submitted non conviction 
certificate issued on 21/03/2024. (older than 6 

02. As per product leaflet quoted item is of CP 

document submitted in the name 
of manufacturer (M/s Sichuan Yuanda Shuyang 
pharmaceuticals co Ltd). 
04.Turnover documents are in the name of other 
than bidder hence, turnover criteria not fulfilled 

01. UDIN not mentioned on FS (F.Y.21-22, 22-
23) 04. Turnover figure not matching F.Y 23-24 
(FS vs UDIN) hence turnover criteria not 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


